s LONCINiEs=

i AL F 2R E R

G160F(D) LC168F(D)-I
G160F(D)-B LC168F(D)-1I
G160F(D)-C LC168F(D)-IB
G200F(D) LC168F(D)-IIB
G200F(D)-B LC168F(D)-IC
G200F(D)-C LC168F(D)-IIiC

IR ZAZ=VERSION No.: 2011-01
EBSERDHBRGERLE LONCIN MOTOR CO.,LTD.




FHEFEAIEB(Instruction for use of parts catalogue)

AT H SRR 2010478 ] I e 45 21 ) ds B Bk g T R o
This parts catalogue was prepared based on the latest information available as of August 2010.

VT 201048 H UG A H A H sk BT 8 %0 o
See the parts catalogue news for any revision that is made after August 2010.

AT AR, — & IR LR i T .
Always specify the part number when ordering a part.

TR AT H gy i EDE T g 5 SEbs B AEMEAT BT AN A o
Note that the illustrations can differ from the actual parts in shape.

T BN A H S0 A AT S o NI, AN A WK AR I 2 (RIS TR S RRAS VT R, DA DRUELEATART I 08 vy AT FH 380 85 37 AR 11 22 38 1 H 5%
AN BORT B TTRCAS . R EAR BEAT IAE T O RAT, 15 A SLONCINER & .

When modifications or additions to this parts catalogue are made , a revised edition will be issued at an appropriate time,
We recommend obtaining such revisions in order to keep your parts catalogue up-to-date at all times. To check whether a part:
catalogue revision has been issued, please contact your LONCIN distributor.

A~ (Example)

hiaes EEAEE S . - #it (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. SR Description LC168F(D)-|

10 103299-144 REEALCRE)IEEE [NUT , SPECIAL 1

11 375100-144 FPE(kE)  |FLYWHEEL COMP (1)

LC168F(D)- 14 /~LC168F-1 52LC168FD-1; [ LC168F(D)-1 means LC168F-1 and LC168FD-1 ]
1 FR/NLC168F-15LC168FD-1751/; [ 1 means LC168F-1 has 1 QTY and LC168FD-1 has 1 QTY ]
(1) FI/RLC168F-1%4, LC168FD-14511. [ (1) means LC168F-1 require O QTY and LC168FD-1 require 1 QTY ]



YUELSL CYLINDERHEAD 4 A& CRANK CASE tdm4f o= CRANK CASE COVER




EEHHHL STARTER MOTOR PEd s H Z2 48 CONTROL SYSTEM 25U AIR CLEANER




A B3k (CYLINDER HEAD)

B | T . ipti ST TR R
No. Part No. i Description LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11] G160F(D) G200F(D)
1 120080275-T040 | HL k&Rt HEAD COMP .,CYLINDER 1 - 1 -
120080276-T050 |Gl Bt HEAD COMP .,CYLINDER - 1 - 1
2 380180093-T040 XL iZke BOLT , STUD , IN. 2 2 2 2
3 380600117-T040  |sEAfif ¢ 10*14 PIN , DOWEL 2 2 2 2
4 120150144-T040 [ I35 ) 44 GASKET , CYLINDER 1 - 1 -
120150070-T050 [T J 2 44 GASKET , CYLINDER - 1 - 1
5 380180098-T040  [X L iZke BOLT , STUD , EX. 2 2 2 2
6 270960025-T040 |k {3 PLUG , SPARK 1 1 1 1
7 380140336-T040 |74 1ZF28*60 BOLT , FLANGE , 8*60 4 4 4 4
8 120250013-T040 |/ il 3k 55 2 ) PACKING , HEAD COVER 1 1 1 1
9 120220008-T040 |Gl kil & COVER COMP ., HEAD 1 1 1 1
10 380140215-T040  |vk % [ BEFEM6*14 BOLT , FLANGE , 6*14 4 4 4 4
11 380740471-T040 {8/ TUBE , BREATHER 1 1 1 1




i #4544 (CRANK CASE)

T T . ipti T TR
No. Part No. T Description LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11] G160F(D) G200F(D)
1 110810004-T040 HIEEERLN CRANK CASE 1 - 1 -
110810006-T050 HIETHEERES CRANK CASE - 1 - 1
2 380650334-T040 325X 41.25X 6 OIL SEAL 25X41.25X6 1 1 1 1
3 380450514-T040 R WASHER , DRAIN PLUG 2 2 2 2
4 110260025-T040 B R TE BOLT , DRAIN PLUG 2 2 2 2
5 281890001-T040 IR AE ALART UNIT ,0IL 1 1 1 1
6 380140011-T040 B2AE M6 X 10 BOLT , FLANGE , 6X10 1 1 1 1
7 281850150-T040 AL B OIL LEVEL SWITCH 1 1 1 1
8 380140215-T040 LA HNEAE M6 X 14 BOLT , FLANGE , 6X14 2 2 2 2
9 171750002-T040 PEBUSTSE T GOVERNOR GEAR ASSY. 1 1 1 1
10 380630137-T040 4 7K6205 BEARING , RADIAL BALL 1 1 1 1
11 380450531-T040 R WASHER , PLAIN 1 1 1 1
12 381350004-T040 TF 15y PIN , LOCK 1 1 1 1
13 171630001-T040 W SHAFT , GOVERNOR ARM 1 1 1 1




B34 2% (CRANK CASE COVER)

bidey ARG TEAE AR Description HE (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11 G160F (D) G200F (D)
1 110690035-T150  [HLitiAs )2 & GAUGE ASSY., OIL LEVEL 2 2 2 2
2 380140028-T040 |2 %1HIRAEME X 32 BOLT , FLANGE 6 6 6 6
3 110820014-T040 | Hhim4E i CASE COVER 1 1 1 1
4 380650334-T040  |JHi#125X41.25X6 OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1
5 380630137-T040  |%l17k6205 BEARING 1 1 1 1
6 380600120-T040  |:E47 4y ¢ 8X 14 PIN , DOWEL 2 2 2 2
7 110830007-TO5K | Hh&hA4A i 2% ) 44 PACKING , CASE COVER 1 1 1 1




fh%h/i52E (CRANKSHAFT/PISTON)

bide SR Y TEAE AR Description A& (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11| G160F(D) G200F(D)
1 130070079-T040 |VGZERA & RING SET 1 1 1 1
2 380560056-T040  |4N 2244 CLIP , PISTON PIN 2 2 2 2
3 130030081-T040 |72 PISTON 1 - 1 -
130030083-T050 | % PISTON - 1 - 1
4 130060031-T040  |h ZE4% PIN , PISTON 1 1 1 1
5 130180001-0001 [T iZise BOLT,CONNECTING ROD 2 2 2 2
6 130150039-T040  |3%#F ROD ASSY ., CONNECTING 1 1 1 1
7 380620050-T040 |} [A % KEY 1 1 1 1
8 130290019-T040 | ih4h 4 CRANKSHAFT COMP 1 - 1 -
130290021-T050 | ih&hH 4+ CRANKSHAFT COMP - 1 - 1
9 380620032-0001 |4 KEY 1 1 1 1




14

Bid S, & 48 (GAS DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT)

A TS . - ¥ (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. T Description LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11] G160F(D) G200F(D)
1 140470001-T040 |1 B KB} NUT , PIVOT ADJUSTING 2 2 2 2
2 140490012-T040 |1 )i 1B bk PIVOT , ROCKER ARM 2 2 2 2
3 140460030-T040  [(ED) A IHEHE B AF ARM , VALVE ROCKER 2 2 2 2
4 140480012-T040 |5/ )i 17k BOLT , PIVOT ARM 2 2 2 2
5 140710001-T040  [HEAFBRALER AL S PLATE , PUSH ROD GUIDE 1 1 1 1
6 140670004-T040  |HEATF4L & ROD , PUSH 2 2 2 2
7 140690002-T040  |#EAT: LIFTER , VALVE 2 - 2 -
140690003-T050  [H#E4+: LIFTER , VALVE - 2 - 2
8 140320001-T040 |0 J%&iIE RATATOR , VALVE 2 2 2 2
9 140380017-T040 |1 ) 35 Jie RETAINER , VALVE SPRING 2 2 2 2
10 140340022-T040  |</] Py 53 SPRING , VALVE 2 2 2 2
11 140400011-T040 |4 = SEAL , GUIDE 1 1 1 1
12 500550024-T040 |1 1E&4 VALVE COMP. 1 1 1 1
13 140020038-T040 |44l CAMSHAFT ASSY. 1 - 1 -
140020040-T050 |/ 4e 4 CAMSHAFT ASSY. - 1 - 1
14 140450022-T040 |/ ¥ 4H & ARM COMP. 2 2 2 2




TR SR 4 (STARTER SUBASSEMBLY)

A TS . - ¥ (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. i Description LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11] G160F(D) G200F(D)
1 193490011-T040 | Fiiish 24+ RECOIL STARTER COMP. 1 1 1 1
2 271660028-T040 [k IFFo< SWITCH ASSY., ENGINE STOP(O 1 1 1 1
3 271660027-T040  [4E K TIF< SWITCH ASSY., ENGINE STOP 1 1 1 1
4 160210005-T040 | )X\ hp B2 COVER COMP ., FAN 1 1 1 1
5 160210049-T041 [\ = COVER COMP ., FAN 1 1 1 1
6 380140011-T040 |24 M6X 10 BOLT , FLANGE 6X10 4 4 4 4
7 193500008-T040 [ F#ezhi: STARTER ASSY. 1 1 1 1
8 380020067-T040 | 5 [ AR K [l R 5T SCREW , SETTING 1 1 1 1
9 193550003-T040  [9Kz))-5 [m] i GUIDE , RATCHET 1 1 1 1
10 381150342-T040 |/k 3% SPRING , FRICTION 1 1 1 1
11 193540003-T040  |3Kz)) 458 RATCHET , STARTER 2 2 2 2
12 381160090-T040 3 SPRING , RETURN 2 2 2 2
13 193520003-T040  |hv 44 REEL , RECOIL STARTER 1 1 1 1
14 193340018-T040 [zl &7 s SPRING , RECOIL STARTER 1 1 1 1
15 193530004-T040  |$u4% ROPE 1 1 1 1




TR SR 4/ (STARTER SUBASSEMBLY)

T EHAEE S . . ¥ (Regd. QTY)

No. Part No. T Description LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11] G160F(D) G200F(D)
16 193560003-T040 |4 48 F-#K KNOB , RECOIL STARTER 1 1 1 1

17 193640002-T040 |44t COVER COMP ., FAN 1 1 1 1

18 380140089-T040 |124% M6X8 BOLT , FLANGE 6X8 3 3 3 3




S5 XE 4 (DIVERSION ASSY.)

i A TR Description AL (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11 G160F (D) G200F (D)
1 380140089-T040 HEFEME X 8 BOLT , FLANGE , 6X8 2 2 2 2
2 160190004-T040 o D SHROUD COMP 1 1 1 1
3 160200011-T040 A PLATE , SIDE 1(-) 1(-) 1(-) 1(-)
4 160200014-T041 A PLATE , SIDE () () () ()
5 140280001-T110 T I PR A CLIP,HARNESS 1 1 1 1
6 380140003-T040 BZAE M6 X 20 BOLT , FLANGE , 6X20 1 1 1 1
7 380930023-T110 ENLLE GROMMET _, CORD (D) D) () ()




Av.yh58 (CARBURETOR)

A TS . - ¥ (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. i Description LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11] G160F(D) G200F(D)
1 170430060-TO5K |1k jHi 75 2 5 44 PACKING , INSULATOR 1 1 1 1
2 170440038-T040 |1k jH e Hh 3 INSULATOR , CARBURETOR 1 1 1 1
3 170430048-T0O5K | fhyHi#s & 5 # PACKING ., CARBURETOR 1 1 1 1
4 170430065-T040  [1h i 5 2 5 44 SPACER COMP ., AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
5 170020405-T040  |{k.ihi#s CARBURETOR 1 - 1 -
170020406-T050 |1k 28 CARBURETOR - 1 - 1
6 170160029-T040  [fhihi#s 144 CARBURETOR™S NOUMENON 1 - 1 -
170160032-T050  [{k 75 144 CARBURETOR™S NOUMENON - 1 - 1
7 170180050-T040  |%] /& VALVE , FLOAT 1 1 1 1
8 381150336-T040 |J& 3% SPRING , VALVE SET 1 1 1 1
9 170280019-T040 |[# 1 FLOAT 1 1 1 1
10 170290017-T040 |V 14 PIN , FLOAT 1 1 1 1
11 380840455-T040 |25 £} 4] GASKET , OIL CUP 1 1 1 1
12 170250021-T040 |iF 1= OIL CUP 1 1 1 1
13 380450539-T040 [F-# [ GASKET , OIL CUP BOLT 1 1 1 1




Av.yh5% (CARBURETOR)

T TS . ipti T TR

No. Part No. T Description LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11] G160F(D) G200F(D)
14 380140353-T040  [/Sff ki 22 g BOLT , OIL CUP 1 1 1 1

15 172930001-T040 | JHiAf o i BOLT ,DRAIN 1 1 1 1

16 380450577-T040 |V Jg] GASKET , DRAIN BOLT 1 1 1 1

17 172920001-T110  |BHXI ] T4l S LEVER ASSY.,CHOKE 1 1 1 1




s CR®) /5 kB (FLYWHEEL/COIL ASSY.)

5T | ZwiHy . ipti T TR

No. Part No. T Description LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11] G160F(D) G200F(D)
1 270020098-T041 | #h FLMLEE 1 #4E FLYWHEEL COMP (€)) (€)) €Y) €Y)
2 270920162-T040 | s K& B (R K#AR) COIL ASSY . , IGNITION 1 1 1 1
3 270950040-T040  |KALZENR CAP ASSY ., NOISE SUPPRESS( 1 1 1 1
4 380140102-T040 [V 4 [HilEH: M6 X 25 BOLT , FLANGE , 6X25 @) @) ) )
5 270020097-T040 | # FLMLEE 134k FLYWHEEL COMP 1(-) 1(-) 1(-) 1(-)
6 380140102-T040  |/NfKV =5 M IEAEME6X25  [BOLT , FLANGE , 6X25 (&) (@) (@) (@)
7 270190001-T111 |78 sk e 1 COIL ASSY. , CHARGE (@) (@) () ()
8 270190003-T111 |70 FLZk P A4 COIL ASSY. , CHARGE [€)) [€)) [€)) [€))
9 270280006-T041  |Zk WK MR CLAMPER , CORD (D (€)) (€)) (€))
10 380140089-T040  |/NfHvk=imdRse M6X8  |BOLT , FLANGE , 6X8 (D € € €
11 160180007-T040  |M-# FAN , COOLING 1 1 1 1
12 193590005-T040 [ zh#k PULLEY , STARTER 1 1 1 1
13 380370051-T040 |/~ AHVE == WA L) NUT , SPECIAL 1 1 1 1




FLEHE AL (STARTER MOTOR)

B | TmitEs =4 ipti AL (Reqd. Q1Y)
No. Part No. T Description LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11] G160F(D) G200F(D)
1 270360017-7041  [A2&hHHl STARTER MOTOR () () ) )
2 380140102-T041 [V 4142 44M6X25 BOLT, 6X25 @ @ O3] O3]
3 270810096-T041  |fzh4k g8 CONTACTER COMP () () ) )
4 380140167-T041  |Vk =[HIMSEAEMEX12 BOLT ,5X12 2 2 2 (&)
5 380600121-T040  |s&fi4y ¢ 8X 10 PIN , DOWEL (@) 2 (&) (&)




PAEIEH RS (CONTROL SYSTEM)

hie TS - . ¥ (Reqd. OTY)
No. Part No. T Description LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11] G160F(D) G200F(D)
1 171680006-T040 [y J# ) FH4L S CONTROL ASSY. 1 1 1 1
2 171660001-T040 | B {71 175 3 3% SPRING 1 1 1 1
3 380200017-T040 |+ 74 S %] SCREW , 5Xx35 1 1 1 1
4 380140011-T040 [/ A% I IRAEM6 X 10 BOLT, FLANGE 2 2 2 2
5 171710004-T040 |$7%& ki HOLDER, CABLE 1 1 1 1
6 380200010-0005 |+ 744 S ] SCREW , 5X25 1 1 1 1
7 380200037-0003 |+ 4% SLUBAT SCREW , 4X6 1 1 1 1
8 171720001-0001 [|fr&FE HOLDER, WIRE 1 1 1 1
9 380570018-0002 | JT 144 CIRCLIP 1 1 1 1
10 171600036-T040 | i85 55 ($7 FA) SPRING, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1
11 380250002-T040 |13 S B[] e (U k) UgiAe BOLT, QUADRATE HEAD 1 1 1 1
12 380370048-T040 |/~ L= HIBABIMG NUT, FLANGE 1 1 1 1
13 171620001-T040 | i s2 48 ARM, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1
14 171610002-T040 [T 1AL SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN 1 1 1 1
15 171590002-T040 |31 JHzAT ROD, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1
16 171680011-T040 [yl I T4 41 & (GBI AL D |CONTROL ASSY. 1 1 1 1




e S, . ipti T TR R
No. Part No. T Description LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11] G160F(D) G200F(D)
1 180020317-T040 |45k %% AIR CLEANER ASSY 1 1 - -
180020313-T046  |& k2% AIR CLEANER ASSY - - 1 1
2 380440002-T040  [MAYEZL} M6 NUT , TOOL BOX SETTING 2 2 2 2
3 180070083-T040 [ uE 28 7eik s COVER , AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
4 380310015-T040 | F BUIZ4TST3.5X12 SCREW 2 2 2 2
5 180100034-T040 | yERSIE A& ELEMENT ASSY. , AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
6 180330018-T040  [J&.s S 4 b4k NOSE , SILENCER 1 1 1 1
7 380840437-T040  |%5%f 4l PACKING , ELBOW 1 1 1 1
8 180280001-T040 [ UE#S )& ELBOW COMP., AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
9 380370048-T040 |/~ fA vk == IS BIMG NUT , FLANGE , 6MM 2 2 2 2




55 (MUFFLER)

EHITE S

¥ (Reqd. QTY)

No. Part No. i Description LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11] G160F(D) G200F(D)

1 180570795-T040  |7H % MUFFLER ASSY. 1 1 - -
180570794-T046 [ H s MUFFLER ASSY. - - 1 1

2 380340005-0005 |/~ i k) NUT, HEX. 2 2 2 2

3 180650065-T05K  [HE ] % 44 GASKET , MUFFLER 1 1 1 1




WRYMAS (FUEL TANK)

e T . ipti L (. 91

No. Part No. T Description LC168F(D)-1 | LC168F(D)-11] G160F(D) G200F(D)
1 170870039-T040 |4 s CAP COMP ., FUEL FILLER 1 1 1 1
2 170720001-T040  |yE 3l €25 FILTER , FUEL 1 1 1 1
3 380370048-T040 |/ fHvk % HMER) NUT , FLANGE , 6MM 2 2 2 2
4 170490120-T046  |WhAf k1t TANK COMP ., FUEL 1 1 1 1
5 170660077-T040 [ yhiWE JOINT ASSY. , FUEL TANK 1 1 1 1
6 380950188-T040 |k CLIP , TUBE 2 2 2 2
7 380750180-T040  |JHiF¥4 X 8X 155 TUBE , FUEL 1 1 1 1
8 380140102-T040 /N A kyd 4 iR BOLT , FLANGE , 6X25 1 1 1 1
9 380920086-T040  |#Jk -3k WASHER , RUBBER 2 2 2 2




B4 33 JR5# 48 (CLUTCH RETARDER)

e IS . ipti L (o 91
No. Part No. L Description LC168F(D)- 1B [LC168F(D)-118] G160F(D)-B | G200F(D)-B
1 380140186-T042 |/ ff3kid: 2 g4 BOLT , FLANGE , 6X55 9 9 9 9
2 380650343-T042  |F30X50 X8 OIL SEAL,30X50X%8 1 1 1 1
3 110260024-T110  [#Ei25EM12X1.5X15  |BOLT , DRAIN PLUG 1 1 1 1
4 380450516-0001 | “F-#[&12X20X2 WASHER , DRAIN PLUG 1 1 1 1
5 380630140-T042  |#fi746206 BEARING , RADIAL BALL 1 1 1 1
6 380620033-T042  |%#5X5X40 KEY 5X5X40 1 1 1 1
7 191920001-T042 |y 4t i RETARDER CASE COVER 1 1 1 1
8 380140358-T042 |/ ff3kid: 2 hitg4e BOLT , FLANGE , 8X30 1 1 1 1
9 380450566-T042 |V [E] WASHER ,HOLDER , 8.4X16X1.5 1 1 1 1
10 190010111-T042 [ & & 2444 CLUTCH ASSY. 1 1 1 1
11 380620032-T042 |4 5X5X33 KEY 5X5X33 1 1 1 1
12 260010131-T042  |4%4¢ CHAIN , RETARDER 1 1 1 1
13 380600120-T042 |Ef7%y 8X14 PIN , DOWEL ,8X14 2 2 2 2
14 380630137-T042  |4#h6205 BEARING , RADIAL BALL 1 1 1 1
15 380140004-T042 |\ ff kv 22 e BOLT , FLANGE 8X20 5 5 5 5




JR% 48 (RETARDER)

e S . ipti L (o 91

No. Part No. L Description LC168F(D)-IB [LC168F(D)-118] G160F(D)-B | G200F(D)-B
16 380821606-T042  [#1%E WASHER , THRUST 1 1 1 1

17 191930007-T042  [#JdiAf o 25 # PACKING , RETARDER CASE COVER 1 1 1 1

18 110690011-T042  [HLy )2 & GUAGE ASSY., OIL LEVEL 1 1 1 1

19 191910001-T042  |ysifi 14 RETARDER CASE 1 1 1 1




%% 58 (RETARDER)

e S . ipti (o

No. Part No. T Description LC168F(D)-1C [LC168F(D)-11C[ G160F(D)-C | G200F(D)-C
1 110820015-T044 | iih4H o5 CASE COVER 1 1 1 1
2 260010132-T044 B4 (W34) CHAIN,RETARDER 1 1 1 1
3 380450517-T044  |'7-#[#[20.5X39X3.1 WASHER 1 1 1 1
4 191950002-T044 [t ss 5h%e CHAIN WHEEL 1 1 1 1
5 380450524-T520 | ‘T-#4[#8.5X 23X 3 WASHER 1 1 1 1
6 380140093-T044 | /N ik 22 g4 BOLT 8X 30 1 1 1 1
7 191960002-T044 | sd Ffi% izl & OUTPUT SHAFT 1 1 1 1
8 380620058-0001 | 5X5X33 KEY 5X5X33 1 1 1 1
9 380450523-T044 | T-#[#[20X30X0.3 WASHER 1 1 1 1
10 191930006-T044 |4 i 4L PACKING 1 1 1 1
11 380600120-T040 |:&f/4y ¢8X14 PIN 2 2 2 2
12 380630137-T044  |%li7K6205 BEARING , RADIAL BALL 1 1 1 1
13 191920002-T044 |4 i COVER 1 1 1 1
14 380140028-T044 |/~ Skyk 2 iiige BOLT 8X32 6 6 6 6
15 380650334-T040  |yiF25X41.25X6 OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1
16 380630259-0001  |ffizk (RO BEARING , RADIAL BALL 1 1 1 1




EsLONCINEs

[EZBERANNRBERAF
Loncin motor co., Ltd.

M. ERTWARBEX A AT EX LR KIEIS
Add:No.99Hualong Road,Jiulongpo District,Chongqging,China
Tel:86 23 8980 5678/86 23 8980 8505

Fax:86 23 8906 7566

Email:service@loncinengine.com
Website:www.loncinengine.com

PRINTED IN CHINA





